
 

 
 

Lotterywest COVID-19 Relief Fund grant round 
 
 

Event Cancellation Relief for Arts and Community Groups  
 
The table below lists Lotterywest grants approved for the grant round for Event Cancellation Relief 
for Arts, Sport, and Community Groups. Distributed by Lotterywest and the Department of Local 
Government, Sport and Cultural Industries. Applications closed on 13 May 2020.  
 
These grants will support eligible Western Australian not-for-profit arts and community 
organisations experiencing financial hardship as a result of events cancelled due to COVID-19. 
 
Date Approved – 19/06/2020 
 

Recipient Amount Suburb 

Ability Centre Australasia Ltd $34,404 Coolbinia 

Acting Up! Academy of Performing Arts Inc. $14,500 Busselton 

Anglicare WA Inc. $50,000 West Perth 

Artists' Foundation of Western Australia Limited $50,000 Fremantle 

Artrage Inc $196,691 Northbridge 

Arts Margaret River Incorporated $33,605 Margaret River 

Augusta Community Resource Centre (Inc.) $5,497 Augusta 

Australian Anglo Indian Association Inc $15,000 Padbury 

Australian Arab Association Incorporated $39,000 Thornlie 

Australian Model Railway Association WA Inc. $20,000 Bayswater 

Balingup Progress Association $15,000 Balingup 

Beverley Station Arts Incorporated $15,000 Beverley 

Black Cockatoo Preservation Society of Australia 
Incorporated $10,000 Martin 

Blackwood Basin Group Incorporated $30,000 Tonebridge 

Borden Pavilion Committee Incorporated $5,000 Borden 

Bridgetown Historical Society Incorporated $4,521 Bridgetown 

Brookton and Districts Historical Society $3,000 Brookton 

Bunbury Dolphin Discovery Incorporated $150,917 Bunbury 



Recipient Amount Suburb 

Bunbury Regional Theatre Incorporated $206,000 Bunbury 

Bunbury Repertory Club Inc $7,503 Eaton 

Cancer Council Western Australia (Inc) $228,080 Subiaco 

Cannery Arts Centre (Inc) $22,700 Esperance 

Cat Welfare Society Inc $24,960 Shenton Park 

Collie Rail Heritage Group Inc. $6,565 Collie 

Contemporary Dance Company of Western Australia 
Limited $96,980 Perth 

Coolgardie Day Celebrations Inc $3,712 Coolgardie 

Country Women's Association of Western Australia $51,529 West Perth 

Cowards Punch Limited $40,820 Subiaco 

Darlington Sports and Recreation Association (WA) 
Incorporated $23,500 Darlington 

Delta Society Australia Limited $12,526 Summer Hill 

Desperate for Love Dog Pound Rescue Inc $10,000 Butler 

Disco Cantito Association Incorporated $25,175 North Perth 

Duyfken 1606 Replica Foundation Incorporated $30,000 Fremantle 

Ellen-Brockman Integrated Catchment Group 
Incorporated $26,953 Muchea 

Environs Kimberley Incorporated $37,300 Broome 

Epilepsy Association of Western Australia (Inc.) $21,279 Nedlands 

FolkWorld Inc. $100,000 White Gum Valley 

FORM Building a State of Creativity Inc $50,000 Claremont 

Freeze Frame Opera Incorporated $15,000 West Leederville 

Fremantle Foundation Ltd acting as Trustee for 
Fremantle Foundation Trust $46,769 Fremantle 

Friends of Kings Park (Inc.) $73,850 Kings Park 

Friends of the Porongurup Range Inc $5,988 Mount Barker 

Friends With Dignity Limited $15,000 Meadowbrook 



Recipient Amount Suburb 

Funtavia Inc. $39,978 Bluff Point 

Geographe French Australian Festivals Incorporated $143,702 Busselton 

Gooda Judder Aboriginal Corporation $11,902 York 

Goolarabooloo / Millibinyarri Indigenous Corporation $50,000 Broome 

Greenbushes Eco Cultural Discovery Centre (Inc) $3,465 Greenbushes 

Greener Pastures Sanctuary Inc $10,480 Waroona 

Home-Based Learning Network of WA (Incorporated) $15,000 Parkerville 

Hungarian Association of WA Inc $6,800 Mount Lawley 

Husky and Malamute Rescue Inc $3,145 Port Kennedy 

Inclusion Solutions Limited $49,943 Osborne Park 

International Arts Space Pty Ltd $14,489 Perth 

Irwin District Historical Society (Inc.) $4,000 Dongara 

JDRF Australia $50,000 Subiaco 

Kalamunda and Districts Agricultural Society 
Incorporated $16,040 Kalamunda 

Kelmscott-Pinjarra 10th Light Horse Memorial Troop 
Inc. $8,275 Haynes 

Keszkeno Hungarian Folk Dancing Association $6,000 Kensington 

Kids' Camps Inc. $114,543 Osborne Park 

Kyle Andrews Foundation Incorporated $20,000 Djugun 

L'Arche Perth Inc. $5,000 Dianella 

Last Great Hunt Inc $82,208 Perth 

Legacy Club of Western Australia Incorporated $219,130 West Perth 

Living Stone Foundation Inc $150,000 Perth 

Ludlow Tuart Forest Restoration Group Inc. $5,907 Ludlow 

Mandurah Performing Arts Incorporated $100,000 Mandurah 

Mandurah Wildlife Rescue Inc $7,150 Dawesville 

Manji Men's Shed Inc $10,396 Manjimup 



Recipient Amount Suburb 

Manjimup Repertory Club (Inc) $6,581 Manjimup 

Margaret River Region Open Studios Inc $15,000 Margaret River 

MATES in Construction WA Limited $119,330 East Perth 

Melanoma Institute Australia $49,471 Cottesloe 

Merredin Show Inc $10,176 Merredin 

Movies By Burswood (Inc) $35,000 Morley 

Mullaloo Community Kindergarten Inc $3,645 Mullaloo 

Musica Viva Australia $50,000 Perth 

National Exhibitions Touring Structure For Western 
Australia $15,000 Fremantle 

Native Animal Rescue Incorporated $18,025 Malaga 

Native ARC Incorporated $23,800 Bibra Lake 

Ngaanyatjarra Pitjantjatjara Yankunytjatjara Women's 
Council Aboriginal Corporation $80,196 Alice Springs 

Nintirri Centre (Incorporated) $38,000 Tom Price 

Northampton Old School Community Initiative 
Incorporated $20,000 Northampton 

Northcliffe Visitor Centre Inc. $23,350 Northcliffe 

Orana House (Inc) $8,500 Bayswater 

Perth City Farm Incorporated $30,606 East Perth 

Perth Symphony Orchestra Limited $31,177 Cottesloe 

Polish Club General W.Sikorski Western Australia $24,850 Bellevue 

Polish Dance Group - Kukuleczka Inc $15,000 Dianella 

Polonia WA Inc. $7,250 Maylands 

Ready To Work Inc $36,560 Subiaco 

Reflections Through Reality Limited $15,000 Subiaco 

Returned and Services League of Australia WA 
Branch Incorporated $169,244 Perth 

Rotary Club of Albany Port WA (Inc) $15,000 Big Grove 



Recipient Amount Suburb 

Rotary Club of Busselton Geographe Bay 
Incorporated $15,000 West Busselton 

Royal Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to 
Animals, Western Australia $60,000 Malaga 

Royal Western Australian Historical Society 
Incorporated $32,573 Nedlands 

RTRFM 92.1 LTD $72,770 Mount Lawley 

Salvation Army (WA) Property Trust $47,253 Northbridge 

Saving Perth Animals From Euthanasia Incorporated $20,000 Bullsbrook 

Scout Association of Australia, Western Australian 
Branch $35,400 Mount Hawthorn 

Serbian Community Krajina Incorporated $15,000 Yangebup 

Shelter WA Inc $43,190 East Perth 

SolarisCare Foundation $119,366 Cottesloe 

Soroptimist International Maylands Peninsula 
Incorporated $6,000 Alexander Heights 

Sorrento Surf Life Saving Club $25,000 Sorrento 

South West Refuge Inc $1,650 Bunbury 

Starick Services Inc $7,941 Rivervale 

Sustain: The Australian Food Network Ltd $12,847 Albany 

Swanbourne-Nedlands Surf Life Saving Club Inc. $17,258 Swanbourne 

Theatre Kimberley Incorporated $46,749 Broome 

Tjarlirli Art Indigenous Corporation $103,571 Ngaanyatjarra-Giles 

United Nations Association of Australia (W.A. 
Division) Inc. $7,450 East Perth 

Variety WA Incorporated $297,444 Burswood 

W.A. Brass Incorporated $10,023 Claremont 

W.A. Italian Club Incorporated $78,357 West Perth 

WA Fairhaven Rebuilding Centre Inc $3,950 West Perth 

WA Venues and Events Pty Ltd $286,470 Perth 



Recipient Amount Suburb 

West Australian Ballet Company $1,193,588 Maylands 

West Australian Music Industry Association 
Incorporated $77,500 Northbridge 

Western Australian Debating League Incorporated $37,148 South Perth 

Western Australian Light Railway Preservation 
Association Incorporated $46,798 Whiteman 

Westonia Community Resource Centre Inc $5,685 Westonia 

York Agricultural Society Incorporated $4,103 York 

Youth Futures WA (Inc). $100,000 Joondalup 

Yugal Club of W.A. (Inc.) $15,000 Leederville 

zero2hero Inc. $40,000 Jandakot 

Zonta Club of Dunsborough Incorporated $4,355 Yallingup 

 


